Le Progres Estinnes

Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk

(99099)
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303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
223703-21
223703-21
303313-91
303313-91
243204- 25
243204- 25
303313-91
303313-91
190306- 89
243204- 25
303313-91
181147-48
242117-05
303313-91
242117-05
300784- 84
302456- 10
204010- 19
204010- 19
204010- 19
302456- 10
300784- 84
300784-84
302456- 10
222236-09
204010- 19
302456- 10
303313-91
223703-21
181147- 48
310762-71
240178- 06
303313-91
179906- 68
242117-05
303313-91
223703-21
300784-84
190306- 89
242117-05
181147-48
240178-06
243204- 25
303313-91
204010-19
300784- 84
104667- 04
181147-48
240178- 06
306106- 71
104667- 04
303313-91
222236-09
104667- 04
303313-91
204010- 19
222236-09
243204- 25
303313-91
104667- 04
222236-09
223703-21
181147-48
222236-09
310762-71
181147-48

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANN

VERSI CHEL ALBERT
VERS| CHEL ALBERT
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
HAELTERVAN JEAN
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
RUELLE P et F
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
FASCELLA G ANNI
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
PETI T FRANCI S

Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
FASCELLA G ANNI

VERSI| CHEL ALBERT
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
DEMULDER Pl ERRE
LAVBERT BERNARD
FASCELLA G ANNI
DENAMUR JEAN- PCL
ARNCULD SEBASTI EN
FASCELLA G ANNI

VERSI CHEL ALBERT
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
RUELLE P et F
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
LAVMBERT BERNARD
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
CANON JEAN- LUC
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
LAVBERT BERNARD
DUMONCEAU- BERGERET
CANON JEAN- LUC
FASCELLA G ANNI

PETI T FRANCI S

CANON JEAN- LUC
FASCELLA G ANNI

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
PETI T FRANCI S
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI

CANON JEAN- LUC

PETI T FRANCI S

VERS| CHEL ALBERT
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
PETI T FRANCI S
DEMULDER Pl ERRE
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST

Local it

BRAY

RESSAI X
ECAUSSI
COURCEL
CHAPELL
CHAPELL
CHAPELL
COURCEL
ECAUSSI
ECAUSSI
COURCEL
COURCEL
CHAPELL
COURCEL
BRAY

M GNAUL
MONSTRE
LA HEST
BOS D
BRAY

MERBES-
RESSAI X
BRAY

M GNAUL
ECAUSSI
LEVAL T
RESSAI X
MONSTRE
BOS D
HOUDENG
BRAY

CHAPELL
ECAUSSI
HOUDENG
MONSTRE
BAOS D
TRI VI ER
HOUDENG
BRAY

COURCEL
HOUDENG
BRAY

CHAPELL
COURCEL
HOUDENG
BRAY
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COURCEL
M GNAUL
MONSTRE
COURCEL
LA HEST
MONSTRE
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8
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16 408915
7 2
3 3
5 4
5 420053
1 2
5 5
4 6
1 416088
5 2
28 7
30 8
2 408206
8 3
20 9
2 429745
1 409404
10
6 2
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415454
416892
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416351
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2
417173
418619
12
398191
3
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415481

413662
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115747721
106213821
106210321
106202421
106271817
108921320
115745921
109036422
109088022
105346720
109032422
109039422
109214522
105345420
109032122
114603321
109257820
106209921
107400821
109880322
109906522
110343519
115790119
110347519
110442619
106673621
109880922
110258520
104951420
110341519
104960020
109032622
106931218
114601621
115875719
106315621
109021522
112465822
109251520
108184422
107001218
110432822
012683821
112833022
108657018
109277322
109113422
109025222
110023820
109880422
106136721
105862522
109276422
105523720
109127122
108190922
115052721
105395920
115747921
110024520
104239419
101690418
108469621
109128022
104239819
108747421
113775220
109842422
113446219
105866922

Best at
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Snel h.
Vit esse

Le Progres Estinnes

Dat a Technol ogy
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CGeneent

Ri ng
Bague

Best at
Const at

Snel h.
Vit esse

1 303313-91
2 243204-25
3 303313-91
4 104667- 04
5 204010-19
6 303313-91
7 243204- 25
8 242351-45
9 303313-91
10 308544-84
11 303313-91
12 303313-91
13 303313-91
14 125626-11
15 190306- 89
16 303313-91
17 242117-05
18 243204- 25
19 303313-91
20 303313-91
21 303313-91
22 241213-71
23 136774-04
24 303313-91
25 303313-91
26 300784-84
27 303313-91
28 303313-91
29 242351-45
30 303313-91
31 303313-91
32 303313-91
33 303313-91
34 204010-19
35 204010-19
36 204010-19
37 241213-71
38 303313-91
39 303313-91
39 303313-91
41 190306- 89
42 190306- 89
43 303313-91
44 109514-01
45 303313-91
46 306106-71
47 303313-91
48 109514-01
49 136774-04
50 303313-91
51 303313-91
52 109514-01
53 303313-91
54 204010-19
55 222236-09
56 300784-84
57 243204- 25
58 303313-91
59 136774-04
60 303313-91
61 303313-91
62 303313-91

FASCELLA G ANNI
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
CANON JEAN- LUC

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

FASCELLA G ANNI
HAELTERVAN JEAN
MAHI EU JACKY

FASCELLA G ANNI
HOEBEKE JOSE

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA

RUELLE P et F
FASCELLA G ANNI

ARNCULD SEBASTI EN

HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
POUSSART DANI EL
LONGLE P ET F

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

BONFOND PHI LI PPE

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
MAHI EU JACKY

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

POUSSART
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
RUELLE P
RUELLE P et F

FASCELLA G ANNI
CAULI ER ROLAND
FASCELLA G ANNI

DANI EL
G ANNI
G ANNI
G ANN
et F

DUMONCEAU- BERGERET

FASCELLA G ANNI
CAULI ER ROLAND
LONGLE P ET F

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
CAULI ER ROLAND
FASCELLA G ANNI

Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.

PETI T FRANCI S

BONFOND PHI LI PPE

HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
LONGLE P ET F

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

BRAY
BRAY
BRAY
LEVAL T
LEVAL T
BRAY
HOUDENG
BRAY
TRI VI ER
BRAY
HOUDENG
FRAMERI
BRAY
BRAY
HOUDENG
BRAY
CHAPELL
COURCEL
ECAUSSI
HOUDENG
BRAY
FRAMERI
BRAY
BRAY
BRAY

55 1 408915
6 4 416088
55 4 2
4 1 415481
18 5 416892
55 8 3
6 2 2
11 9 408218
55 18 4
5 2 422418
55 32 5
55 13 6
55 38 7
2 1 405591
9 1 408206
55 15 8
7 2 409404
6 5 3
55 27 9
55 50 10
55 17 11
10 1 402522
18 1 402366
55 39 12
55 34 13
3 1 422730
55 21 14
55 23 15
11 10 2
55 45 16
55 28 17
55 14 18
55 43 19
18 12 2
18 15 3
18 9 4
10 3 2
55 52 20
55 37 21
55 51 22
9 6 2
9 5 3
55 3 23
5 1 414955
55 20 24
11 11 413662
55 54 25
5 5 2
18 4 2
55 16 26
55 44 27
5 4 3
55 25 28
18 10 5
4 1 416351
3 2 2
6 1 4
55 47 29
18 5 3
55 24 30
55 55 31
55 12 32

416696223
110299523
110321323
110512723
108720023
110323323
110295623
110425823
110327423
110352523
110318923
110311123
110316823
110283523
110522323
110319823
108406923
108405523
110326023
110318423
110313823
110460323
109950923
110315923
110318823
100008823
110326723
110322423
110425323
110317223
110329823
110320323
110317123
108720823
108722823
108720623
416638123
110321523
110322723
110322023
110521423
110521223
110322523
110453223
110319023
110309823
110327023
110451223
109953323
110315623
110311823
110455123
110316523
108721623
110340223
100008223
110295523
110316223
109953023
110319123
110313723
110311523
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Best at
Const at

303313-91
243204- 25
303313-91
303313-91
104667- 04
204010- 19
303313-91
303313-91
243204- 25
242351- 45
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
223703-21
223703-21
308544-84
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
243204- 25
243204- 25
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
190306- 89
125626-11
190306- 89
243204- 25
303313-91
303313-91
181147- 48
242117-05
242117-05
243204- 25
303313-91
242117-05
300784- 84
302456- 10
204010-19
204010- 19
204010- 19
302456- 10
303313-91
300784- 84
303313-91
303313-91
300784- 84
302456- 10
241213-71
222236-09
204010- 19
136774- 04
302456- 10
303313-91
303313-91
223703-21
181147-48
310762-71
303313-91
300784-84
240178-06
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
242351-45
179906- 68
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
242117-05
303313-91
223703-21

FASCELLA G ANNI
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

CANON JEAN- LUC

Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANN
HAELTERVAN JEAN

MAHI EU JACKY
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

VERS| CHEL ALBERT
VERSI CHEL ALBERT
HOEBEKE JOSE
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANN
HAELTERVAN JEAN
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
RUELLE P et F
VANDEPUTTE- KUBI CA
RUELLE P et F
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
ARNCULD SEBASTI EN
HAELTERVAN JEAN
FASCELLA G ANNI
ARNCULD SEBASTI EN
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
Pl TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
FASCELLA G ANNI
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
POUSSART DANI EL
PETI T FRANCI S

PI TOT GUY- VANHEEDE J.
LONGLE P ET F
CHARLES ERI C ET TORDE
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

VERSI CHEL ALBERT
STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST
DEMULDER Pl ERRE
FASCELLA G ANNI
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
LAVMBERT BERNARD
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

MAHI EU JACKY

DENAMUR JEAN- PCL
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANN
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
FASCELLA G ANNI

VERS| CHEL ALBERT
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HOUDENG
BRAY

BRAY

BRAY

LEVAL T
CUESMES 3 2
LEVAL T
HOUDENG
BRAY

BRAY

MONSTRE 9 2
RESSAI X
RESSAI X
HOUDENG
BRAY

RESSAI X
ECAUSSI
COURCEL 6
CHAPELL
CHAPELL
CHAPELL
COURCEL 6
BRAY

ECAUSSI
BRAY

BRAY

ECAUSSI
COURCEL 6
MERBES-
COURCEL
CHAPELL
FRAMERI
COURCEL 6
BRAY
BRAY
M GNAUL 8
MONSTRE 9
LA HEST
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408915
416088
2
3
415481
416892
4

5
2
408218
6
7
8
420053
2
422418

408206
405591
2

5

16

17
429745
409404
2

6

18

3
422730
415454
2

3

4

2

19

2

20

21

3

3
402522
416351
5
402366
4

22

23

3

2
417173
24

4
418619
25

26

27

2
398191
28

29

30

31

4

32
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416696223
110299523
115747721
110321323
110512723
108720023
106213821
110323323
110295623
110425823
110327423
106210321
106202421
106271817
108921320
110352523
115745921
109036422
110318923
110311123
109088022
105346720
109032422
110316823
109039422
109214522
110283523
110522323
105345420
110319823
109032122
114603321
109257820
108406923
108405523
106209921
107400821
109880322
109906522
110343519
115790119
110347519
110442619
110326023
106673621
110318423
110313823
109880922
110258520
110460323
104951420
110341519
109950923
104960020
109032622
110315923
106931218
114601621
115875719
110318823
100008823
106315621
110326723
109021522
110322423
110425323
112465822
110317223
110329823
110320323
110317123
109251520
108184422
107001218

Snel h.
Vit esse

1452.
1451.
1450.
1448.
1448.
1446.
1445.
1445.
1445.
1443.
1442.
1440.
1440.
1437.
1437.
1436.
1435.
1433.
1433.
1433.
1433.
1428.
1427.
1427.
1427.
1426.
1424.
1422.
1422.



75 300784- 84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 18 2 5 BE 110432822 12.27310 1420. 8616 75
76 190306-89 RUELLE P et F LEVAL T 14 5 3 FR 012683821 12.17320 1419. 6824 76
77 242117-05 ARNOULD SEBASTI EN RESSAI X 17 7 5 BE 112833022 12.18250 1419. 4880 77
78 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 9 4 3 BE 108657018 12. 32450 1419. 4715 78
79 240178- 06 LANVBERT BERNARD BOS D 9 8 2 BE 109277322 12. 24570 1419. 2880 79
80 204010-19 PITOT GUY-VANHEEDE J. CHAPELL 40 26 6 BE 108720823 12.23460 1419. 1263 80
81 204010-19 PITOTI GUY-VANHEEDE J. CHAPELL 40 31 7 BE 108722823 12. 23470 1419. 0458 81
82 204010-19 PITOI GUY-VANHEEDE J. CHAPELL 40 23 8 BE 108720623 12. 24050 1417.5982 82
83 243204- 25 HAELTERVAN JEAN HOUDENG 14 4 7 BE 109113422 12.23500 1416. 0681 83
84 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 85 33 BE 109025222 12.19020 1414.7676 84
85 241213-71 POUSSART DAN EL MERBES- 10 3 2 BE 416638123 12. 14350 1414. 4258 85
86 204010-19 PITOT GUY-VANHEEDE J. CHAPELL 40 1 9 BE 110023820 12.24480 1414. 1520 86
87 300784-84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 18 13 6 BE 109880422 12. 29020 1413. 6551 87
88 104667- 04 CANON JEAN-LUC HOUDENG 12 2 2 BE 106136721 12. 25020 1408. 2510 88
89 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 9 6 4 BE 105862522 12.35180 1407. 6155 89
90 240178- 06 LANMBERT BERNARD BOSD 9 5 3 BE 109276422 12.27250 1407.5170 90
91 306106-71 DUMONCEAU- BERGERET TRIVIER 12 1 413662 BE 105523720 12.23590 1407. 0934 91
92 104667-04 CANON JEAN-LUC HOUDENG 12 4 3 BE 109127122 12. 25570 1403. 8892 92
93 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 10 34 BE 108190922 12. 22000 1400. 3938 93
93 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 81 35 BE 110321523 12. 22000 1400. 3938 93
95 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 66 36 BE 110322723 12. 22040 1400. 0742 95
95 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 80 37 BE 110322023 12. 22040 1400. 0742 95
97 222236-09 PETIT FRANCI S COURCEL 15 14 2 BE 115052721 12. 27400 1398. 7156 97
98 104667-04 CANON JEAN-LUC HOUDENG 12 3 4 BE 105395920 12. 27400 1395. 7928 98
99 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 1 38 BE 115747921 12. 23080 1394. 9795 99
100 204010-19 PITOT GUY- VANHEEDE J. CHAPELL 40 6 10 BE 110024520 12.29330 1391.7276 100
101 222236-09 PETI T FRANCI S COURCEL 15 3 3 BE 104239419 12.29130 1391.4699 101
102 190306-89 RUELLE P et F LEVAL T 14 11 4 BE 110521423 12.23240 1391.2952 102
103 243204- 25 HAELTERVAN JEAN HOUDENG 14 6 8 BE 101690418 12.29330 1389.0436 103
104 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 6 39 BE 108469621 12.24250 1388.8990 104
105 190306-89 RUELLE P et F LEVAL T 14 10 5 BE 110521223 12. 24040 1388. 1410 105
106 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 29 40 BE 110322523 12. 24350 1388. 1132 106
107 109514-01 CAULI ER ROLAND HOUDENG 11 7 414955 BE 110453223 12. 28580 1387.9641 107
108 104667- 04 CANON JEAN- LUC HOUDENG 12 5 5 BE 109128022 12.29240 1387.7121 108
109 222236-09 PETI T FRANCI S COURCEL 15 1 4 BE 104239819 12.30080 1387.2201 109
110 223703-21 VERSI CHEL ALBERT MGNAUL 8 7 5 BE 108747421 12.32510 1387.0002 110
111 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 46 41 BE 110319023 12. 24510 1386.8577 111
112 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 9 9 5 BE 113775220 12.39580 1386.4233 112
113 222236-09 PETI T FRANCI S COURCEL 15 11 5 BE 109842422 12.30240 1385.9887 113
114 306106- 71 DUMONCEAU- BERCERET TRIVIER 12 12 2 BE 110309823 12.28300 1385.8023 114
115 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 84 42 BE 110327023 12.25110 1385.2916 115
116 109514-01 CAULI ER ROLAND HOUDENG 11 11 2 BE 110451223 12.29340 1385.1842 116
117 136774-04 LONGLE P ET F FRAMERI 20 4 2 BE 109953323 12.20371 1384.5169 117
118 310762-71 DEMULDER Pl ERRE LA HEST 17 7 2 BE 113446219 12.31250 1384.0409 118
119 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 42 43 BE 110315623 12. 25330 1383.5730 119
120 181147-48 STALPAERT AN. & CHRI ST MONSTRE 9 3 6 BE 105866922 12. 40470 1382. 7801 120
121 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 13 44 BE 106202021 12. 25540 1381.9365 121
122 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 2 45 BE 109022122 12. 25590 1381.5474 122
123 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 73 46 BE 110311823 12.26010 1381.3918 123
124 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 24 47 BE 106201621 12. 26030 1381.2363 124
125 109514-01 CAULI ER ROLAND HOUDENG 11 10 3 BE 110455123 12. 30260 1381.1883 125
126 122201-78 LECLERCQ Bl ONDO ESTINNE 3 2 405111 BE 109138622 12. 23190 1381. 1387 126
127 303313-91 FASCELLA G ANNI BRAY 86 51 48 BE 110316523 12. 26080 1380. 8476 127
128 204010-19 PITOT GUY-VANHEEDE J. CHAPELL 40 24 11 BE 108721623 12. 31590 1380.5133 128
129 222236-09 PETI T FRANCI S COURCEL 15 7 6 BE 110340223 12. 31430 1379.9403 129
130 242117-05 ARNOULD SEBASTI EN RESSAI X 17 2 6 BE 109256220 12. 26410 1379. 9360 130

131 300784-84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 18 17 7 BE 100008223 12.36390 1378.5423 131



